POUNDS ORDINANCE 1925.⁽¹⁾

No. 28 of 1925.

An Ordinance to amend the Pounds Ordinance 1920, and for other purposes.

TE it ordained by the Governor-General of the Commonwealth of Australia, with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the New Guinea Act 1920. as follows :----

1.-(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Pounds Ordinance short title $1925.^{(1)}$

(2.) The Pounds Ordinance 1920, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the Pounds Ordinance 1920-1925.

2. This Ordinance shall be deemed to have commenced on the commencement. first day of December, One thousand nine hundred and twentythree.

(2)

4.--Regulations 1, and 3 to 13 inclusive, of the Pounds Regula- Validation of tions 1923,⁽³⁾ and the Schedules to those Regulations, shall be deemed to be as valid and effectual as if this Ordinance had been in force at the date upon which it is deemed to have commenced.

(1) Particulars of this Ordinance are as follows :-

Date on which made by Governor- General in Council.	Date on which notified in Common- wealth Gazette.	Date on which took effect.
5.8.1925	6.8,1925	1.12.1923 (Sec. 2, Pounds Ordinance 1925)

(2) Section 3 amends the Pounds Ordinance 1920, and the amendments so made are incorporated in the Pounds Ordinance 1920-1925.

(3) The Pounds Regulations 1923, made pursuant to the Administrator's Powers Ordinance 1923-1938. are printed on p. 78

` 77

and citation.

regulations.